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DAY 

 
 

DATE 

DAYS 
BEFORE 

ELECTION 

 
 

EVENT 
 

Friday January 11, 2013 74 FIRST DAY to obtain nomination papers from City Clerk.  
 

Friday 
 

January 18, 2013 
 

67 
 
FIRST DAY to file completed petitions and papers with City 
Clerk upon payment of filing fee. 
 

Friday January 25, 2013 60 LAST DAY to obtain nomination papers from City Clerk. 
 

Friday January 25, 2013 60 LAST DAY (5:00 p.m.) to file completed petitions and papers 
with City Clerk upon payment of filing fee.  
 

Saturday February 9, 2013 45 Closing date for 1st pre-primary election campaign statement.  
 

    
Thursday February 14, 2013 40 DEADLINE for filing pre-primary election campaign statement.  

 
    

Saturday March 9, 2013 17 Closing date for 2nd pre-primary election campaign statement.  
 

Monday March 11, 2013 15 LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE ON 3/26/13 
    

Tuesday March 12, 2013 14 Write-in candidate filing deadline. 
    

Thursday March 14, 2013 12 DEADLINE for filing 2nd pre-primary election campaign 
statement. 
 

Tuesday March 19, 2013 7 LAST DAY to request an absentee/mail ballot through the mail. 
    
    

Wednesday March 20, 2013 6 Closing date for 3rd pre-primary election campaign statement. 
    

Friday March 22, 2013 4 DEADLINE for filing 3rd pre-primary election campaign 
statement. 

    
Tuesday March 26, 2013 0 PRIMARY ELECTION 

 
TBD TBD TBD Closing date for pre-run-off election campaign statement (for 

candidates involved in run-off election only). 
 

Monday May 6, 2013 15 LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE ON 5/21/13 
 

TBD TBD TBD DEADLINE for filing pre-run-off election campaign statement (for 
candidates involved in run-off election only). 
 

Tuesday May 14, 2013 7 LAST DAY to request an absentee/mail ballot through the mail. 
 

TBD TBD TBD Closing date for pre-run-off election campaign statement (for 
candidates involved in run-off election only). 
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TBD TBD TBD DEADLINE for filing pre-run-off election campaign statement (for 
candidates involved in run-off election only). 
 
 

Tuesday May 21,2013 0 RUN-OFF ELECTION 
 

tbd tbd --- Inauguration Day 
 

Sunday June 30, 2013 --- Closing date for semi-annual campaign statement  

Wednesday July 31, 2013 --- DEADLINE for filing semi-annual campaign statement  

Tuesday December 31, 2013 --- Closing date for semi-annual campaign statement. 
 

Friday  January 31, 2014 --- DEADLINE for filing semi-annual campaign statement. 
 


